Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 02346418			
Tab settings → → ▼	<u> </u>	ved original documents or copy thereof	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Name of conveying party(ies):			
Eustathios Vassiliou 1 - 21 - 0	5	Name: Termax Corporation	
1021	Internal Addres	Internal Address: 920-930 Remington Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es No Schaumburg,	, Illinois 60173	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger		Street Address: 920-930 Remington Road	
Security Agreement Change of	Security Agreement Change of Name		
OtherAssignment re-submitted to include Recordation Form	Cover Sheet		
		nburg State: IL Zip: 60173	
_ 11/11/2002	,	OnyStateZip	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/969,563	B. Patent No.(s	3)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Patent Administrator	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)\$  Fee Previously Paid	
Name:Katten Muchin Zavis Rose		,	
Internal Address:	enman Enclosed	470.8 1.1.14	
	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
		<b>2</b>	
	8. Deposit accoun	it number:	
Street Address: 525 West Monroe Street		(A) (B)	
Suite 1600			
		<b>110</b> 5 13	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661-369	93	10 <b>M</b>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.		1 1	
Themi Anagnos, Reg. No. 47,388			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 22)			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231





## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign, transfer, and convey to **Termax Corporation**, an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 920-930 Remington Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter "assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in the invention or improvements of the undersigned related to and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States and as shown, but not limited to, the attached drawings:

Serial No:

09/969,563

Filed:

10/02/2001

Title:

Sheet Metal Fastener With Multiple Engagement

and in and to said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and empower said Assignees or nominees to claim ownership for any application for letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent or any assignment, consent to file or the like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particular in proof of the right of the said Assignees or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit or the right of priority.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns:

-1-

Doc #;CHI01 (320455-00001) 50073820v1;11/01/2002/Time:16:32

PATENT REEL: 013676 FRAME: 0604

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign, transfer, and convey to **Termax Corporation**, an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 920-930 Remington Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter "assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in the invention or improvements of the undersigned related to and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States and as shown, but not limited to, the attached drawings:

Serial No: 09/969,563 Filed: 10/02/2001

Title: Sheet Metal Fastener With Multiple Engagement

and in and to said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and empower said Assignees or nominees to claim ownership for any application for letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent or any assignment, consent to file or the like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particular in proof of the right of the said Assignees or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit or the right of priority.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns:

-1-

to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, declaration, or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination, revival or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application;

to execute other documents and any and all applications and claim of the right of priority for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient;

in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this		
day of	, 2002	
IN WITNESS WHE  A day of News	EREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this  Eustathios Vassiliou  12 South Townview Lane Newark, Delaware 19711	

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 11 day of 1000 and State aforesaid, appeared Eustathios Vasiliou, to me personally known to be

Attorney Docket No. 320455-00005 Client Docket No. AN13

the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL JENNIFER KAYE COSINO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY OCHMICSION EXPIRES 9-26-2005

**PATENT REEL: 013676 FRAME: 0607** 

**RECORDED: 01/21/2003**